FISKARS

esT GROUP 1649

Declaration of Compliance

We, Fiskars Finland Oy Ab, hereby declare that its products listed in Appendix 1 are in
compliance with the relevant requirements of:

e Regulation (EC) no. 1935/2004 on materials and articles intended to come into contact
with food

e Technical Guide of Metals and alloys used in food contact materials and articles of
Europe Resolution CM/RES(2024) 2™ edition

o Decree of the Ministry of Trade and Industry of Finland no. 268/1992 of 20 March 1992

¢ [talian Decree of the Ministry of Health of 21 March 1973 and its amendments considering
specific migration of Nickel, Chromium (I1l) and Manganese and Overall migration

We furthermore declare that the materials and articles are produced in accordance with the
requirements of the GMP Regulation (EC) 2023/2006.

Food contact part of the products listed in Appendix I: Blades

The articles are meant to be used for preparing, serving and handling of all types of food in
normal household conditions (max. 30 min at 70°C).

On 14 April 2025, in Middleton, Wisconsin USA

Y

/

Name Mandie Spangler
Title  Compliance Engineer
Fiskars Finland Oy Ab

Appendix 1.

EAN Product name SAP ID Material of the blades
6424002019473 Classic Universal Scissors 21 cm 1075031 Stainless steel
6424002019480 Classic Universal Scissors 21 cm 1075032 Stainless steel

Fiskars Group
Keilaniementie 10, P.O.Box 91
FI1-02150 Espoo, Finland
www.fiskarsgroup.com



http://www.fiskarsgroup.com/

FISKARS

sst. GROUP
6424002019497 Classic Universal Scissors 21 cm 1075033 Stainless steel
6424002019503 Classic Universal Scissors 21 cm 1075034 Stainless steel
6424002019510 Classic Universal Scissors 21 cm Left Hand | 1075035 Stainless steel
6424002019527 Classic Universal Scissors 21 cm Left Hand | 1075036 Stainless steel
6424002019534 Classic Universal Scissors 21 cm Left Hand | 1075037 Stainless steel
6424002019541 Classic Large Universal Scissors 25 cm 1075038 Stainless steel
6424002019558 Classic Large Universal Scissors 25 cm 1075039 Stainless steel
6424002019565 Classic Large Universal Scissors 25 cm 1075050 Stainless steel
6424002019572 Classic Kitchen Scissors 18 cm 1075051 Stainless steel
6424002019596 Classic Small Universal Scissors 16 cm 1075053 Stainless steel
6424002019602 Classic Small Universal Scissors 16 cm 1075054 Stainless steel
6424002019619 Classic Small Universal Scissors 16 cm 1075055 Stainless steel
2

Fiskars Group
Keilaniementie 10, P.O.Box 91
FI1-02150 Espoo, Finland
www.fiskarsgroup.com

1649


http://www.fiskarsgroup.com/

